

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07390 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into

an Amendment #1 to the contract between the City of Madison and Vierbicher Associates, Inc., for additional engineering design services for the Lower

Badger Mill Creek Lift Station and Forcemain.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/29/2007 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 9/18/2007 **Final action:** 9/18/2007

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an Amendment #1 to the contract between the City

of Madison and Vierbicher Associates, Inc., for additional engineering design services for the Lower

Badger Mill Creek Lift Station and Forcemain. (1st AD)

Sponsors: Common Council By Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
9/5/2007	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
8/31/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
8/29/2007	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

Estimated Cost: \$5,500

Funds available in ES01-58275-810335-00-53W0196

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an Amendment #1 to the contract between the City of Madison and Vierbicher Associates, Inc., for additional engineering design services for the Lower Badger Mill Creek Lift Station and Forcemain. (1st AD)

Body

Resolution RES-07-00619 authorized the City to enter into an agreement with Vierbicher Associates, Inc. for the purchase of professional design services for the Lower Badger Mill Creek Lift Station. Preliminary design work revealed an alternate to the original City proposal that would produce a better plan for sewer service, while reducing long term costs by eliminating an existing sewerage lift station. To persue the alternate, additional design services are required for surveying, gravity sewer design, and abandonment of the existing lift station.

Now, therefore be it resolved the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into an Amendment #1 to the contract between the City of Madison and Vierbicher Associates, Inc., for additional engineering design services for the Lower Badger Mill Creek Lift Station and Forcemain.